
52 

Town of Johnstown 
450 South Parish Ave, Johnstown, CO 80534 | johnstownco.gov | 970-587-4664 

 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

 

DATE OF NOTICE OF AWARD: November 5, 2024 

 TO: RCD Construction, Inc.  

 
The Town has considered Bids for the above Project in response to its Advertisement to Bidders. 

You are hereby notified that the Town accepts your bid for the 2024 TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN LITTLE 

THOMPSON RIVER PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE PROJECT in the amount of 

Three Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and sixty six cents ($332,558.66) 

 
 
 

You are required to execute the Agreement for Construction Contract with the Town of Johnstown and furnish the 

required Certificates of Insurance and Performance and Payment Bonds within ten (10) calendar days from the date 

of this Notice to you. 

If you fail to execute said Agreement for a Construction Contract or furnish the insurance certificates and bonds 

within ten (10) days from the date of this Notice, the Town will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of 

the Town's acceptance of your bid as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The Town will be entitled 

to such other rights as may be granted by law. 

 
The Town of Johnstown 

By: Brandon Torrez 

Title: Senior Project Manager 

 
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged this  day of  , 2024. 
 

 
CONTRACTOR 

By:   

Title:    


